post-procedural bleeding as defined by GUSTO, TIMI and VARC-2 bleeding scales. The secondary 

outcome is to estimate 30-days mortality after TAVI.  

Analyzed parameters for all clinical and procedural data, as well as the outcomes were collected by 

reviewing patients’ electronic medical files. 

Results: Three hundred fifty-eight (358) consecutive patients 77 ± 8.9 years old and 220 (61.5 %) 

males underwent TAVI . 

Life threatening bleeding events were noted in 25 (7 %) patients according to VARC-2 definition, 

severe bleeding by GUSTO 15 (4.2 %) patients; major bleeding by TIMI in 14 (3.9 %) patients.